# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6251396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2017

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARQUIP, LLC	12/20/2017

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BARRY-WEHMILLER PAPERSYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	8020 FORSYTH BLVD.	
City:	ST. LOUIS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63105	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8500121
Patent Number:	8317955
Patent Number:	8931378
Patent Number:	9199387
Patent Number:	8267847
Patent Number:	7568412
Patent Number:	7938925
Patent Number:	7568411
Patent Number:	7296792
Patent Number:	6969059
Patent Number:	6893520
Patent Number:	6837135
Patent Number:	6826993
Patent Number:	6716317
Patent Number:	6782933
Patent Number:	6623416
Patent Number:	6170549
Patent Number:	6103171
Patent Number:	6117381

PATENT REEL: 053500 FRAME: 0678

506204657

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6074520
Patent Number:	5857605
Patent Number:	6149751
Patent Number:	5561918
Patent Number:	6350333

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 414-271-7590

Email: emilyc@andruslaw.com
Correspondent Name: EMILY M. CHILSON
Address Line 1: 100 E. WISCONSIN AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4470-00893
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMILY M CHILSON
SIGNATURE:	/Emily M Chilson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2020

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Marquip Merger into BWPS#page1.tif source=Marquip Merger into BWPS#page2.tif source=Marquip Merger into BWPS#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053500 FRAME: 0679

00507026
Date Filed: 12/20/2017
Effective: 12/31/2017
John R. Ashcroft
Missouri Secretary of State

Filed:
December 2017

# ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to the Provisions of Section 347.725, RSMo, the undersigned corporations certify the following:

1. The constituent corporations are:

Marquip LLC, a Missouri LLC, Charter # LCC0042889

and

Barry-Wehmiller Papersystems, Inc. a Missouri Corporation, Charter # 00507026

- 2. A plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified and acknowledged by of the constituent corporations as Required by 347.720 RSMo;
- The name of the surviving corporation is Barry-Wehmiller Papersystems, Inc., a Missouri corporation;
- 4. There are no amendments or changes to the articles of the surviving corporation at 8020 Forsyth Blvd., St. Louis, MO 63105;
- 5. The executed plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation at 8020 Forsyth Blvd., St. Louis, MO 63105;
- 6. A copy of the plan of merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any shareholder of any constituent corporation.
- 7. The effective date of the merger shall be **December 31, 2017**.

(Please see next page)

In Affirmation thereof, the facts stated are true and correct:

(The undersigned understands that false statements made in this filing are subject to the penalties provided under Section 575.040, RSMo.)

Barry-Wehmiller Papersystems, Inc.

Name: Gregory L. Coonrod

Title: Vice President and Asst. Secretary

Marquip, LLC

Name:/Michael/D. Zagcarello

Title: Treasurer & Assistant Secretary

Name and address to return filed document:

Jennifer May 8020 Forsyth Blvd. St. Louis, MO 63105



# John R. Ashcroft Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MISSOURI ENTITY SURVIVING

WHEREAS, Articles of Merger of the following entities:

MARQUIP, LLC -- LC0042889 INTO: Barry-Wehmiller Papersystems, Inc. -- 00507026

organized and existing under the laws of Missouri have been received, found to conform to law, and filed.

NOW, THEREOF, I, JOHN R. ASHCROFT, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, issue this Certificate of Merger, certifying that the merger of the aforenamed entities is effected, with

Barry-Wehmiller Papersystems, Inc. -- 00507026

as the surviving entity.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 20th day of December, 2017.

Effective Date: December 31, 2017



PATENT REEL: 053500 FRAME: 0682

**RECORDED: 08/14/2020**